JKkram

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance:

Kram Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Stoneczna 3¢
82-440 Dzierzgon

2. The identity and address of the business operator which manufactures or imports the plastic
materials or articles or products from intermediate stages of their manufacturing or the
substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles:

Kram Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Stoneczna 3c
82-440 Dzierzgon

3. The identity of the materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or
the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles:

Aluminium foil.
4. The version of the declaration:
29.12.2023

5. Issue date:
13.11.2024

6. Confirmation that materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the
substances meet relevant requirements laid down in the following Regulations and Directives:

We hereby declare that the product/s:
FOLIA ALUMINIOWA MAXFILM 290/12/0,22/0,80 (4 w kartonie)

sold by Kram Sp. z 0.0. for CANTINO SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA

to which this declaration relates meet the requirements of the following regulations, directives:

e Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food,

e Commission Regulation (EC) N0.2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food,

o Directive 94/62 on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments,

e 1907/2006/EC concerning the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of chemicals
(REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, with its amending and repealing Directives,

e BS EN 602:2004 Aluminium and aluminium alloys. Wrought products. Chemical composition of semi-
finished products used for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with foodstuff.

KRAM Sp. z 0.0. | ul. Stoneczna 3 ¢, 82-440 Dzierzgon Polska | NIP: 578-30-74-625 | Regon: 280518257 | VAT: PL5783074625

Nr KRS:0000867604, Sad Rejonowy Gdansk — Pétnoc w Gdansku VII Wydziat Gospodarczy KRS, Kapitat akcyjny 20420000 PLN

Zaktad Produkcyjny Dzierzgori: Pekao SA
ul. Stoneczna 3c | 82-440 Dzierzgon .
tel.: +48 55 625 74 23

78 0010 9027
Zaktad Produkcyjny Pastek: 1787 0010 9027 6818

ul. Westerplatte 31b | 14-400 Pasfek
tel.: +48 55 248 11 77

PKO Bank Polski SA

PL 49 1(
Zaktad Produkcyjny Ostrowiec Swietokrzyski: PL 5f
al. Solidarnosci 15 | 27-400 Ostrowiec Swietokrzyski PL9

tel.: +48 41 247 57 35 www.kram.pl BPKOPLPW

52 0000 0502 0151 6012 (PLN)
)0 0502 0151 6673 (EUR)

0000 0702 0151 6699 (USD)



JKkram

We also declare that the components of the surface lubricants used as manufacturing auxiliaries during cold
rolling processes of our foil products comply with:

e U.S. Food and Drug Administration FDA CFR Title 21 §172.884, §178.3620(b), §178.3650,
§178.3910.

Lubricant applied to the surface of the foils is free of GMO and is of non-animal origin and the components of
the lubricant comply with:

e U.S. Food and Drug Administration FDA CFR Title 21 §172.830, §178.3910(b).
Additionally, we declare that food contact products:
- do not contain genetic modified substances.
- do not contain BPA (bisphenol A).

- do not contain MO(S)(A)H (mineral oil saturated/aromatic hydrocarbons) according to 2017/84/EU.

7. Specifications on the use of the material or article, such as:

Film is intended to come into contact with food. The foil is not suitable for storing or processing acidic, alkaline
or salty foods for long periods.

The declaration was issued on the basis on declarations of producers of raw materials and materials used to
production.

Declaration is renewed if the composition or the manufacturing process there are significant changes entailing
changes in the migration from the materials or articles are available or if new scientific data.

Prepared by: Approved by:
& Specijallsta

0| ds. Systeméw Jakoscl

X Oa,

n Katsz)?na Sak

29.12.2023 13.11.2024
Date and Sign Justyna Juzepczuk

KRAM Sp. z 0.0. | ul. Stoneczna 3 ¢, 82-440 Dzierzgon Polska | NIP: 578-30-74-625 | Regon: 280518257 | VAT: PL5783074625

Nr KRS:0000867604, Sad Rejonowy Gdansk — Pétnoc w Gdansku VII Wydziat Gospodarczy KRS, Kapitat akcyjny 20420000 PLN

Zaktad Produkcyjny Dzierzgori: Pekao SA
ul. Stoneczna 3c | 82-440 Dzierzgon PL 7412406478 1111 0010 9027 6368 (PLN)
tel.: +48 55 625 74 23 PKOPPLPW

i EURO 76 1240 6478 1978 0010 9027 6632
Zakiad Produkcyjny Pasiek: USD 251240 6478 1787 0010 9027 6818
ul. Westerplatte 31b | 14-400 Pastek
tel.: +48 55248 11 77 PKO Bank Polski SA

PL 49 1020 1752 0000 0502 0151 6012 (PLN)
Zaktad Produkcyjny Ostrowiec Swietokrzyski: )L 2 0000 0502 0151 6673 (EUR)
al. Solidarnosci 15 | 27-400 Ostrowiec Swietokrzyski PLO97 1 ) 1752 0000 0702 0151 6699 (USD)

tel.: +48 41 247 57 35 www.kram.pl BPKOPLPW




